Transfer Equivalency for Morehead State University

IN VERITATIS AMOR] . . . } ]
. ol This information is maintained by Bellarmine's Office of the Registrar. Please direct any questions to registrar@bellarmine.edu.

gy BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY

Morehead State University (FICE: 001976)

Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Title

Credits

Title

Course
Level

AGR 133 Intro to Animal Science 3.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 100
AGR 143 Anat & Phys of Livestock 3.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 100
ART 109 Digital Foundations 3.00 ART-231 Digital Foundations 200
ART 160 Understanding Visual Arts 3.00 GEFA-GENED Gen Ed Fine Arts 100
ART 373 Basic Black & White Photo 3.00 ART-360 Black and White Photography 300
ASTR 105 Your Cosmic Context 3.00 PHYS-ELEC Physics Elective 100
ASTR 125 Astr & Phy Meth to Exp Univers 3.00 PHYS-ELEC Physics Elective 100
BBA 261 Business Law & Regulations 3.00 BUSA-203 Business Law 200
BIOL 105 Biology for Your Life 3.00 BIOL-ELEC Biology Elective 100
BIOL 155 Environmental Biology 3.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 100
BIOL 171 Principles of Biology 4.00 BIOL-130 Principles of Biology 100
BIOL 234 Prin of Hum Anatomy & Phys | 3.00 BIOL-ELEC Biology Elective 200
BIOL 244, BIOL 244A Human Anatomy & Physiology I; 3.00, BIOL-108, BIOL-108L Human Anatomy and Physiology |; Human 100
Hum Anatomy & Physiology | Lab 1.00 Anatomy and Physiology | Lab
BIOL 318 Local Flora 3.00 GENS-GENED Gen Ed Natural Science 300
BIOL 336 Pathophysiology 4.00 BIOL-300 Pathophysiology 300
CHEM 104 Chemistry Ordinary Things 3.00 CHEM-ELEC Chemistry Elective 100
CHEM 111 Prin of Chem | 4.00 CHEM-103 General College Chemistry | 100
CIS 101 Computer Literacy 3.00 GEN-ELEC General Elective 100
CMSP 108 Fund of Speech Communication 3.00 COMM-103 Introduction to Public Speaking 100
COMS 108 Fund of Speech Communication 3.00 COMM-103 Introduction to Public Speaking 100
CRIM 210 Soc of Deviance 3.00 CJS-ELEC Criminal Justice Elective 200

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness

Page 1 of 4

Data as of 8/26/22 at 1:13 AM



Morehead State University (FICE: 001976)

Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Title

Course Title Credits Course
CVM 305 Documentary Photography 3.00 ART-260
ECON 201 Prin of Macroeconomics 3.00 ECON-110
EDAH 199 Selected Topics 1.00 GEN-ELEC
EDF 100 Introduction to Education 3.00 GEN-ELEC
ENG 100 Writing | 3.00 ENGL-101
ENG 200 Writing Il 3.00 ENGL-ELEC
ENG 390 Professional Writing 3.00 ENGL-ELEC
FIN 264 Personal Finance 3.00 GEN-ELEC
FLM 170 Introduction to Film 3.00 FILM-270
FYS 101 First Year Seminar 3.00 GEN-ELEC
GEO 100 The Human World 3.00 GEOG-175
GEO 103 Physical Geography 3.00 GEOG-241
GOVT 141 United States Government 3.00 PS-101
GOVT 242 State & Local Govt 3.00 PS-102
HLTH 203 Safety & First Aid 3.00 GEN-ELEC
HST 105 U.S. History Since 1945 3.00 HIST-202
HST 110 World History Since 1945 3.00 HIST-117
HST 261 American History Since 1865 3.00 HIST-202
HUM 250 American & Global Citizenship 3.00 HIST-ELEC
IMS 202 Medical Terminology 2.00 GEN-ELEC
IST 250 Int'l Culture & Diversity 3.00 GEN-ELEC
MATH 123 Intro to Statistics 3.00 MATH-205
MATH 131 Gen Math Prob Solving 3.00 MATH-107
MATH 141 Plane Trigonometry 3.00 MATH-ELEC
MATH 141 Plane Trigonometry 3.00 GEN-ELEC

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness Page 2 of 4

Beginning Photography
Principles of Macroeconomics
General Elective

General Elective

Introduction to Academic Writing
English Elective

English Elective

General Elective

Introduction to Film

General Elective

Introduction to Human Geography
Special Topics in Geography
American Government

State and Local Government
General Elective

History of the US 1877 to Present
The Western World I, 1870 to Present
History of the US 1877 to Present
History Elective

General Elective

General Elective

Elementary Statistics
Mathematics for Liberal Arts
Mathematics Elective

General Elective

200
100
100
100
100
200
300
200
200
100
100
200
100
100
200
200
100
200
200
200
200
200
100
100
100

Data as of 8/26/22 at 1:13 AM



Morehead State University (FICE: 001976)

Course

MATH 152
MATH 174
MATH 175
MATH 275
MATH 353
MNGT 201
MSU 115
MSU 125
MUSH 261
NEUR 121
NURS 202
NURS 349
NUTR 101
PHIL 100
PHIL 103
PHIL 106

PHYS 201, PHYS 201A

POLS 140
POLS 177
PSY 121
PSY 154
PSY 156
PSY 281
SOC 101
SOC 203

Title

College Algebra

Pre-Calculus Math

Calculus |

Calculus Il

Statistics

Prin of Management

Civic & Regional Engagement
Creative Encounters in Vis Art
Global Musical Experience
Intro to Brain & Behavior
Medical Terminology
Pharmacology

Nutrition and Well Being
Beginning Philosophy
Beginning Ethics

Beginning Logic

Elementary Physics I; Elementary
Physics | Lab

United States Government
Public Service Through Science
Intro to Brain & Behavior

Intro to Psychology

Life Span Dev Psy

Exper Design & Analysis |
Introduction to Sociology

American Social Problems

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness

Credits

3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

3.00,
1.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

Course

MATH-105
MATH-116
MATH-117
MATH-118
MATH-205
BUSA-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
GEN-ELEC
GEFA-GENED
PSYC-240
GEN-ELEC
NURS-221
NURS-200
PHIL-101
PHIL-301

PHIL-ELEC

PHYS-201, PHYS-201L

PS-101
GEN-ELEC
PSYC-240
PSYC-103
PSYC-218
PSYC-203
SOC-101

SOC-301

Page 3 of 4

Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Title

College Algebra
Precalculus

Calculus |

Calculus Il

Elementary Statistics
Business Elective
General Elective

General Elective

Gen Ed Fine Arts
Biological Psychology
General Elective

Gen Principles of Drug Classification |
Nutrition

Introduction to Philosophy
Ethics

Philosophy Elective

College Physics I; College Physics | Lab

American Government
General Elective

Biological Psychology
Introductory Psychology
Life-Span Development
Foundations of Psychology
Introduction to Sociology

Contemporary American Social Problems

Data as of 8/26/22 at 1:13 AM

100
100
100
100
200
200
100
100
200
200
100
200
200
100
300
100
200

100
100
200
100
200
200
100
200



Morehead State University (FICE: 001976) Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)

Course Title Credits Course Title
SPA 101 Elemen Spanish | 3.00 SPAN-101 Intro to Spanish Language & Culture | 100
SPA 102 Spanish Lang & Culture Il 3.00 SPAN-102 Intro to Spanish Language & Culture I 100
SPMT 100 Intro to Sport Management 3.00 SPOR-101 Introduction to Sports Administration 100
SPMT 102 Diversity Sport & Phys 3.00 SPOR-ELEC Sports Administration Elective 100
THEA 110 Intro to Theatre 3.00 THEA-101 Experiencing Theatre 100

Source: Office of Institutional Research & Effectiveness Page 4 of 4 Data as of 8/26/22 at 1:13 AM



	Transfer Equivalency

