

## **Transfer Equivalency for Morehead State University**

This information is maintained by Bellarmine's Office of the Registrar. Please direct any questions to registrar@bellarmine.edu.

Morehead State University (FICE: 001976)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)		
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level
AGR 133	Intro to Animal Science	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
AGR 143	Anat & Phys of Livestock	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
ART 109	Digital Foundations	3.00	ART-231	Digital Foundations	200
ART 160	Understanding Visual Arts	3.00	GEFA-GENED	Gen Ed Fine Arts	100
ART 373	Basic Black & White Photo	3.00	ART-360	Black and White Photography	300
ASTR 105	Your Cosmic Context	3.00	PHYS-ELEC	Physics Elective	100
ASTR 125	Astr & Phy Meth to Exp Univers	3.00	PHYS-ELEC	Physics Elective	100
BBA 261	Business Law & Regulations	3.00	BUSA-203	Business Law	200
BIOL 105	Biology for Your Life	3.00	BIOL-ELEC	Biology Elective	100
BIOL 155	Environmental Biology	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
BIOL 171	Principles of Biology	4.00	BIOL-130	Principles of Biology	100
BIOL 234	Prin of Hum Anatomy & Phys I	3.00	BIOL-ELEC	Biology Elective	200
BIOL 244, BIOL 244A	Human Anatomy & Physiology I; Hum Anatomy & Physiology I Lab	3.00, 1.00	BIOL-108, BIOL-108L	Human Anatomy and Physiology I; Human Anatomy and Physiology I Lab	100
BIOL 318	Local Flora	3.00	GENS-GENED	Gen Ed Natural Science	300
BIOL 336	Pathophysiology	4.00	BIOL-300	Pathophysiology	300
CHEM 104	Chemistry Ordinary Things	3.00	CHEM-ELEC	Chemistry Elective	100
CHEM 111	Prin of Chem I	4.00	CHEM-103	General College Chemistry I	100
CIS 101	Computer Literacy	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
CMSP 108	Fund of Speech Communication	3.00	COMM-103	Introduction to Public Speaking	100
COMS 108	Fund of Speech Communication	3.00	COMM-103	Introduction to Public Speaking	100
CRIM 210	Soc of Deviance	3.00	CJS-ELEC	Criminal Justice Elective	200

Morehead State University (FICE: 001976)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)		
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level
CVM 305	Documentary Photography	3.00	ART-260	Beginning Photography	200
ECON 201	Prin of Macroeconomics	3.00	ECON-110	Principles of Macroeconomics	100
EDAH 199	Selected Topics	1.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
EDF 100	Introduction to Education	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
ENG 100	Writing I	3.00	ENGL-101	Introduction to Academic Writing	100
ENG 200	Writing II	3.00	ENGL-ELEC	English Elective	200
ENG 390	Professional Writing	3.00	ENGL-ELEC	English Elective	300
FIN 264	Personal Finance	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200
FLM 170	Introduction to Film	3.00	FILM-270	Introduction to Film	200
FYS 101	First Year Seminar	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100
GEO 100	The Human World	3.00	GEOG-175	Introduction to Human Geography	100
GEO 103	Physical Geography	3.00	GEOG-241	Special Topics in Geography	200
GOVT 141	United States Government	3.00	PS-101	American Government	100
GOVT 242	State & Local Govt	3.00	PS-102	State and Local Government	100
HLTH 203	Safety & First Aid	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200
HST 105	U.S. History Since 1945	3.00	HIST-202	History of the US 1877 to Present	200
HST 110	World History Since 1945	3.00	HIST-117	The Western World II, 1870 to Present	100
HST 261	American History Since 1865	3.00	HIST-202	History of the US 1877 to Present	200
HUM 250	American & Global Citizenship	3.00	HIST-ELEC	History Elective	200
IMS 202	Medical Terminology	2.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200
IST 250	Int'l Culture & Diversity	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	200
MATH 123	Intro to Statistics	3.00	MATH-205	Elementary Statistics	200
MATH 131	Gen Math Prob Solving	3.00	MATH-107	Mathematics for Liberal Arts	100
MATH 141	Plane Trigonometry	3.00	MATH-ELEC	Mathematics Elective	100
MATH 141	Plane Trigonometry	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100

Morehead State University (FICE: 001976)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)			
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level	
MATH 152	College Algebra	3.00	MATH-105	College Algebra	100	
MATH 174	Pre-Calculus Math	3.00	MATH-116	Precalculus	100	
MATH 175	Calculus I	4.00	MATH-117	Calculus I	100	
MATH 275	Calculus II	4.00	MATH-118	Calculus II	100	
MATH 353	Statistics	3.00	MATH-205	Elementary Statistics	200	
MNGT 201	Prin of Management	3.00	BUSA-ELEC	Business Elective	200	
MSU 115	Civic & Regional Engagement	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
MSU 125	Creative Encounters in Vis Art	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
MUSH 261	Global Musical Experience	3.00	GEFA-GENED	Gen Ed Fine Arts	200	
NEUR 121	Intro to Brain & Behavior	3.00	PSYC-240	Biological Psychology	200	
NURS 202	Medical Terminology	2.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
NURS 349	Pharmacology	3.00	NURS-221	Gen Principles of Drug Classification I	200	
NUTR 101	Nutrition and Well Being	3.00	NURS-200	Nutrition	200	
PHIL 100	Beginning Philosophy	3.00	PHIL-101	Introduction to Philosophy	100	
PHIL 103	Beginning Ethics	3.00	PHIL-301	Ethics	300	
PHIL 106	Beginning Logic	3.00	PHIL-ELEC	Philosophy Elective	100	
PHYS 201, PHYS 201A	Elementary Physics I; Elementary Physics I Lab	3.00, 1.00	PHYS-201, PHYS-201L	College Physics I; College Physics I Lab	200	
POLS 140	United States Government	3.00	PS-101	American Government	100	
POLS 177	Public Service Through Science	3.00	GEN-ELEC	General Elective	100	
PSY 121	Intro to Brain & Behavior	3.00	PSYC-240	Biological Psychology	200	
PSY 154	Intro to Psychology	3.00	PSYC-103	Introductory Psychology	100	
PSY 156	Life Span Dev Psy	3.00	PSYC-218	Life-Span Development	200	
PSY 281	Exper Design & Analysis I	3.00	PSYC-203	Foundations of Psychology	200	
SOC 101	Introduction to Sociology	3.00	SOC-101	Introduction to Sociology	100	
SOC 203	American Social Problems	3.00	SOC-301	Contemporary American Social Problems	200	

Morehead State University (FICE: 001976)			Bellarmine University (FICE: 001954)		
Course	Title	Credits	Course	Title	Course Level
SPA 101	Elemen Spanish I	3.00	SPAN-101	Intro to Spanish Language & Culture I	100
SPA 102	Spanish Lang & Culture II	3.00	SPAN-102	Intro to Spanish Language & Culture II	100
SPMT 100	Intro to Sport Management	3.00	SPOR-101	Introduction to Sports Administration	100
SPMT 102	Diversity Sport & Phys	3.00	SPOR-ELEC	Sports Administration Elective	100
THEA 110	Intro to Theatre	3.00	THEA-101	Experiencing Theatre	100